3/06 Our policy is one of continued research and development. We therefore reserve the right to amend,
without notice, the specifications given in this document.
N/UK 1.5.025.01
KM/8000/M
Stainless steel ISO Zylinder
Magnetic piston
double acting
Ø 12 to 25 mm

Piston ans cushion seal: nitrile rubber
‘O’-rings: nitrile rubber
Ordering information
See page 2
Switches and mountings
See page 3
3/06Our policy is one of continued research and development. We therefore reserve the right to amend,
without notice, the specifications given in this document.
N/UK 1.5.025.02
KM/8000/M
Symbol Type Description Page
Magnetic piston
KM/8000/M Standard cylinders with integral eye mounting 5
KM/8000/MF Cylinders with flat rear cover 5
KM/802./M/R Cylinder Ø 20 & 25 mm with rear eye mounting 6
KM/802./M/UR Cylinder Ø 20 & 25 mm with universal rear eye mounting 6
KM/8000/MU Cylinders with extended piston rod 5
Note: Extended piston rod 75 mm: KM/8***/MU/Stroke/75
KM/8000/JM Cylinders with double ended piston rod (Ø 16 to 25 mm) 5
KM/802./M Cylinder Ø 20 & 25 mm with adjustable cushioning 5
KM/802./M/R Cylinder Ø 20 & 25 mm with adjustable cushioning and rear eye mounting 6
KM/802./M/UR Cylinder Ø 20 & 25 mm with adjustable cushioning and universal rear eye mounting 6
KM/8021/JM Cylinder Ø 20 mm with double ended piston rod and adjustable cushioning 5
KM/8026/JM Cylinder Ø 25 mm with double ended piston rod and adjustable cushioning 5
Zylinderausführungen
Options selector
KM/8˙˙˙/˙˙/˙˙/˙˙˙
Strokes (mm)
500 max.
Mounting variants Substitute
Cylinder with integrated rear eye mounting R
Cylinder with integrated universal rear eye mounting UR
Variants Substitute
Standard M
Flat rear cover MF
Double ended piston rod JM
Extended piston rod MU
KM/8∗∗∗ /MU/∗∗∗ /∗∗∗
Extention (mm)
Cylinder diameters (mm)
Variants with buffer cushioning Substitute
12 012
16 016
20 020
25 025
Cylinder diameters (mm)
Variants with adjustable cushioning Substitute
20 021
25 026
Ordering example
Cylinders
To order a basic 25 mm bore cylinder
with a 50 mm stroke
quote: KM/8025/M/50
Mountings
To order a front flange mounting style ‘G’
for for 25 mm bore cylinder
quote: M/P72406
Switches
To order a reed switch with LED
and 2 m cable length
quote: QM/34/2
Switch Mounting Brackets
To order a bracket for magnetically
operated switches QM/34; 25 mm bore cylinder
quote: QM/33/025/22
For combinations of cylinder variants consult our Technical Service.
Warning
These products are intended for use in industrial compressed air
systems only. Do not use these products where pressures and
temperatures can exceed those listed under ‘Technical Data’.
Before using these products with fluids other than those specified,
for non-industrial applications, life-support systems, or other
applications not within published specifications, consult NORGREN.
Through misuse, age, or malfunction, components used in
fluid power systems can fail in various modes.
The system designer is warned to consider the failure modes of
all component parts used in fluid power systems and to provide
adequate safeguards to prevent personal injury or damage to
equipment in the event of such failure.
System designers must provide a warning to end users in
the system instructional manual if protection against a failure
mode cannot be adequately provided.
System designers and end users are cautioned to review specific
warnings found in instruction sheets packed and shipped with
these products.
3/06 Our policy is one of continued research and development. We therefore reserve the right to amend,
without notice, the specifications given in this document.
N/UK 1.5.025.03
KM/8000/M
Style B, G Style C Style F Style L Style N Style UF Switch mounting brackets
≤ 15 mm Hub ≥ 15 mm Hub
Ø Page 7 Page 7 Page 7 Page 7 Page 7 Page 7 Page 7 Page 7
12 M/P72405 M/P72403 KQM/8012/25 KQM/8012/24 M/P72398 KQM/8012/32 QM/33/012/23 QM/33/012/22
16 M/P72405 M/P72403 KQM/8012/25 KQM/8012/24 M/P72398 KQM/8012/32 QM/33/016/23 QM/33/016/22
20 M/P72406 M/P72404 KQM/8020/25 KQM/8020/24 M/P72399 KQM/8020/32 QM/33/020/23 QM/33/020/22
25 M/P72406 M/P72404 KQM/55433/25 KQM/8020/24 M/P72399 KQM/8032/32 QM/33/025/23 QM/33/025/22
3031172961521
Mountings
15